
School Total Rank Lane

Shikellamy 3846 1 29

Northern Lebanon 3816 2 38

Elizabethtown 3720 3 41

Spring Grove 3712 4 12

Pennsbury 3687 5 26

Governor Mifflin 3670 6 37

Donegal 3668 7 9

Conwell-Egan 3652 8 47

Warwick 3649 9 45

Wilson 3618 10 30

Mechanicsburg* 3609 11 44

Eastern York 3609 12 48

Neshaminy 3576 13 43

Selinsgrove 3548 14 21

Middletown 3488 15 46

Father Judge 3471 16 11

Spring-Ford 3439 17 10

Daniel Boone 3427 18 31

Hempfield* 3423 19 40

William Tennent 3421 20 16

Exeter 3377 21 15

York School of Tech 3362 22 32

Hazleton 3337 23 42

Midd-West 3321 24 5

Quakertown 3320 25 39

Mifflinburg 3192 26 25

Pennridge* 3071 27 6

Pottsgrove 2873 28 22

Conwell-Egan JV 2542 29 49

Midd-West Lane 5   Pennridge* Lane 6

Rowen Kuhns 0 156 194 350 Mason Abel 178 198 159 535

Carson Hill 144 0 138 282 Jameson Rousset 145 145 179 469

Coltyn Bickel 175 136 0 311 Cody Petroski 156 163 171 490

Caden Stauffer 195 179 183 557 Gavin Mahoney 223 185 138 546

Westin Kuhns 210 215 215 640 Liam Smith 156 202 223 581

Brady Gunkle 0 0 0 0 Coleridge Liemberger 0 0 0 0

Madison Herrold 193 158 191 542 Devin Simmons 0 0 0 0

Standard Total 917 844 921 2682 Standard Total 858 893 870 2621

BAKER SET 220 205 214 639 BAKER SET 148 146 156 450

Overall Total 3321   Overall Total 3071



Donegal Lane 9   Spring-Ford Lane 10

Nolan Dombroski 134 221 186 541 Chase Hanson 202 168 201 571

Dalton Sauder 258 200 237 695 Josh Reagan 175 223 179 577

Nick Gehman 212 204 177 593 Connor Bowman 148 0 0 148

Rowan Bacci 201 203 168 572 Nick Platchek 166 220 232 618

Mike Berg 215 194 206 615 Declan Bromirski 204 226 182 612

Lucas Dombroski 0 0 0 0 Hayden Ong 0 188 167 355

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Standard Total 1020 1022 974 3016 Standard Total 895 1025 961 2881

BAKER SET 224 216 212 652 BAKER SET 141 218 199 558

Overall Total 3668   Overall Total 3439

Father Judge Lane 11   Spring Grove Lane 12

Nick Bittinger 186 188 0 374 Kayden Beavertown 233 218 237 688

Mike Barnes 0 181 160 341 Jameson Shanabrough 128 0 0 128

Ryan Schenkel 164 0 187 351 Jaxon Kholer 223 201 232 656

EJ Kondard 223 192 215 630 Clay Tyndall 0 0 0 0

Connor Tonkin 278 189 200 667 Braedyn Peregoy 231 215 208 654

Nate Anderson 193 199 188 580 Brady Myers 203 187 247 637

Noah Anthony 0 0 0 0 Micah Henning 0 167 184 351

Standard Total 1044 949 950 2943 Standard Total 1018 988 1108 3114

BAKER SET 199 170 159 528 BAKER SET 164 256 178 598

Overall Total 3471   Overall Total 3712

Exeter Lane 15   William Tennent Lane 16

Mason Basile 160 172 202 534 Ryan Lovenstein 228 187 257 672

Reed Wendler 147 0 0 147 Joey Gentner 166 139 136 441

Sabastian Vazquez 233 218 211 662 Cory Leftwich 177 171 258 606

John Richards 152 195 165 512 Reese Markowski 150 223 181 554

Joe Vazquez 171 202 193 566 Noah Servis 190 232 196 618

Lucas Willauer 0 192 215 407 0 0 0 0

Andrew McBride 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Standard Total 863 979 986 2828 Standard Total 911 952 1028 2891

BAKER SET 183 211 155 549 BAKER SET 163 183 184 530

Overall Total 3377   Overall Total 3421

Selinsgrove Lane 21   Pottsgrove Lane 22

James Troxell 209 182 198 589 Dominick Marino 162 0 140 302

Cayden Mattern 0 0 0 0 Blake Eisenhower 141 165 0 306

Bryan Ray 210 198 194 602 Matthew Capinski 194 170 160 524

Xander Goudreaux 238 222 244 704 London Meeker 160 166 143 469

Xavvr Romero 131 0 155 286 Shane Weil  0 0 0 0

William Cragle 0 129 0 129 Dylan Toner 192 168 158 518

Nick Heckman 221 231 216 668 John Lefever 0 118 171 289

Standard Total 1009 962 1007 2978 Standard Total 849 787 772 2408

BAKER SET 155 180 235 570 BAKER SET 147 172 146 465

Overall Total 3548   Overall Total 2873



Mifflinburg Lane 25   Pennsbury Lane 26

Mateo Zettlemoyer 183 184 164 531 Anthony Richardson 237 191 227 655

Sebastian Lauver 168 175 125 468 Thomas Pinoski 177 0 0 177

Hunter Arnold 166 171 111 448 Gavin Ferry 181 204 180 565

Wyatt Beaver 202 194 230 626 Brian Barclay 168 226 195 589

Xander Dietrich 192 174 238 604 Billy Dahling 279 181 215 675

TJ Hauger 0 0 0 0 Kyle Blanney 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 Julian Nicol 0 176 202 378

Standard Total 911 898 868 2677 Standard Total 1042 978 1019 3039

BAKER SET 176 191 148 515 BAKER SET 223 212 213 648

Overall Total 3192   Overall Total 3687

Shikellamy Lane 29   Wilson Lane 30

Sam McMahan 215 241 192 648 Nathan Wilczynki 200 224 235 659

Dylan Fetterman 202 157 0 359 Logan Mitchell 216 198 0 414

Cameron Derr 221 237 215 673 Aaron Bender 241 210 187 638

Ayden Bingaman 247 269 222 738 Riley Demsko 221 185 162 568

Avery Karge 267 203 170 640 Aiden Hattendorf 203 212 211 626

Brayson Ulrich 0 0 183 183 Christian Hattendorf 0 0 194 194

Ayden Stevenson 0 0 0 0 Austyn Boardman 0 0 0 0

Standard Total 1152 1107 982 3241 Standard Total 1081 1029 989 3099

BAKER SET 198 234 173 605 BAKER SET 137 200 182 519

Overall Total 3846   Overall Total 3618

Daniel Boone Lane 31   York School of Tech Lane 32

Declan Hamblen 160 208 193 561 John Uphouse 207 147 199 553

Miller Kase 153 233 156 542 Vincent Williams 0 0 0 0

Matt Serrano 147 203 228 578 Blake Butler 171 249 232 652

Scotty Fine 219 204 161 584 Cody Null 195 241 137 573

Andrew Groller 201 180 224 605 *Aaliyah Hall 172 212 210 594

Eddie Kropp 0 0 0 0 *Jordyn Bell 0 181 161 342

0 0 0 0 Conner Gracey 137 0 0 137

Standard Total 880 1028 962 2870 Standard Total 882 1030 939 2851

BAKER SET 206 203 148 557 BAKER SET 158 182 171 511

Overall Total 3427   Overall Total 3362

Governor Mifflin Lane 37   Northern Lebanon Lane 38

Trent Wunderlich 224 256 182 662 Jayden Minnich 230 180 194 604

Logan Dreibelbis 204 245 183 632 Brentin Sherman 216 290 186 692

Jacob Spayd 184 191 213 588 Cody Fackler 208 209 179 596

Santino Borrelli 247 190 172 609 Dom Judkins 224 199 247 670

Jayden Breidenstein 182 205 225 612 Heath DiNunzio 216 246 148 610

Ryan Forrer 0 0 0 0 Brandon Diamond 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 Zack Vanderreer 0 0 0 0

Standard Total 1041 1087 975 3103 Standard Total 1094 1124 954 3172

BAKER SET 173 178 216 567 BAKER SET 208 247 189 644

Overall Total 3670   Overall Total 3816



Quakertown Lane 39   Hempfield* Lane 40

Chris Gray 176 201 145 522 Blake Garman 212 183 234 629

Daniel Williams 166 173 201 540 Nathan Moore 188 179 163 530

Eli Pint 194 213 179 586 *Ava Green 195 228 191 614

Brayden Medeiros 181 215 177 573 *Jordyn Ile 159 0 0 159

Ben Arkans 186 214 188 588 Adam Shank 248 192 169 609

0 0 0 0 Jake Martin 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 Luke Shank 0 178 214 392

Standard Total 903 1016 890 2809 Standard Total 1002 960 971 2933

BAKER SET 171 160 180 511 BAKER SET 160 151 179 490

Overall Total 3320   Overall Total 3423

Elizabethtown Lane 41   Hazleton Lane 42

Brett Reidinger 161 0 0 161 Zack Fetchko  181 206 189 576

Connor Pannebecker 0 0 198 198 Ethen Yanac  145 267 122 534

Aaden Roush 243 148 0 391 *Keerah Stahora  159 213 175 547

Jeremiah Evans 192 238 194 624 *Riley Nahay 221 205 171 597

Mason Moore 203 245 212 660 Owen Houser 199 214 149 562

*Ariel Gilmore 0 224 194 418 Ryan Myers 0 0 0 0

Wyatt Klose 209 233 197 639 0 0 0 0

Standard Total 1008 1088 995 3091 Standard Total 905 1105 806 2816

BAKER SET 249 189 191 629 BAKER SET 169 163 189 521

Overall Total 3720   Overall Total 3337

Neshaminy Lane 43   Mechanicsburg* Lane 44

Levi Vanhoose 202 190 0 392 Matthew Mongold 139 159 173 471

Landon Rutledge 185 247 213 645 Parker Risser 231 189 170 590

Tim Rice 198 179 210 587 Gabe D'Arca 188 199 190 577

Jayson Gale 179 192 195 566 Dallas Blair 195 170 238 603

Colin Taggart 191 222 214 627 Jackson Coy 225 245 289 759

Anthony Krajewski 0 0 174 174 Adam Bynum 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Standard Total 955 1030 1006 2991 Standard Total 978 962 1060 3000

BAKER SET 201 190 194 585 BAKER SET 226 211 172 609

Overall Total 3576   Overall Total 3609

Warwick Lane 45   Middletown Lane 46

Titan Yashinski 187 183 215 585 *Izzabella Dixon 174 223 203 600

Logan Hoffman 171 235 199 605 John Michael Beaudet 216 193 206 615

Parker Hershey 206 199 225 630 James Crone 0 0 0 0

Tyler Eckert 146 177 220 543 Joseph Jorich 266 226 214 706

Logan Good 194 214 236 644 Carter Zeiters 182 167 186 535

Charlie White 0 0 0 0 Gary Leonard Jr. 204 135 189 528

Jack White 0 0 0 0 Jameson Lee Stouffer 0 0 0 0

Standard Total 904 1008 1095 3007 Standard Total 1042 944 998 2984

BAKER SET 234 210 198 642 BAKER SET 186 182 136 504

Overall Total 3649   Overall Total 3488



Conwell-Egan Lane 47   Eastern York Lane 48

Luke Phinn 180 0 0 180 Bennett LIppy 201 236 219 656

Garrett Phillips 168 224 192 584 Bradyn Nissley 202 265 162 629

Ben Blaskopf 199 192 201 592 Wilken Bankowski 0 0 136 136

Dalton Johnson 223 257 191 671 Harley Sauerbaum 223 200 225 648

Brian Baill 225 194 247 666 Tucker Sauerbaum 209 236 224 669

Tucker Cook 0 225 142 367 Braydn Bidelman 153 130 0 283

Jayden Myer 0 0 0 0 Owen Cook 0 0 0 0

Standard Total 995 1092 973 3060 Standard Total 988 1067 966 3021

BAKER SET 184 204 204 592 BAKER SET 219 156 213 588

Overall Total 3652   Overall Total 3609

Conwell-Egan JV Lane 49   XXXXXX Lane 50

David Kim 175 161 140 476 0 0 0 0

Mike O'Brian 103 0 0 103 0 0 0 0

TJ Hicks 144 174 153 471 0 0 0 0

Dylan Sembrot 97 170 99 366 0 0 0 0

Brady Colon 177 129 138 444 0 0 0 0

Martin Lemon 0 0 137 137 0 0 0 0

Ethan Marriott 0 111 0 111 0 0 0 0

Standard Total 696 745 667 2108 Standard Total 0 0 0 0

BAKER SET 129 186 119 434 BAKER SET 0 0 0 0

Overall Total 2542   Overall Total 0



Rank Name School Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Total
High 

Game
1 Jackson Coy Mechanicsburg* 225 245 289 759 289

2 Ayden Bingaman Shikellamy 247 269 222 738 269

3 Joseph Jorich Middletown 266 226 214 706 266

4 Xander Goudreaux Selinsgrove 238 222 244 704 244

5 Dalton Sauder Donegal 258 200 237 695 258

6 Brentin Sherman Northern Lebanon 216 290 186 692 290

7 Kayden Beavertown Spring Grove 233 218 237 688 237

8 Billy Dahling Pennsbury 279 181 215 675 279

9 Cameron Derr Shikellamy 221 237 215 673 237

10 Ryan Lovenstein William Tennent 228 187 257 672 257

11 Dalton Johnson Conwell-Egan 223 257 191 671 257

12 Dom Judkins Northern Lebanon 224 199 247 670 247

13 Tucker Sauerbaum Eastern York 209 236 224 669 236

14 Nick Heckman Selinsgrove 221 231 216 668 231

15 Connor Tonkin Father Judge 278 189 200 667 278

16 Brian Baill Conwell-Egan 225 194 247 666 247

17 Sabastian Vazquez Exeter 233 218 211 662 233

18 Trent Wunderlich Governor Mifflin 224 256 182 662 256

19 Mason Moore Elizabethtown 203 245 212 660 245

20 Nathan Wilczynki Wilson 200 224 235 659 235

21 Bennett LIppy Eastern York 201 236 219 656 236

22 Jaxon Kholer Spring Grove 223 201 232 656 232

23 Anthony Richardson Pennsbury 237 191 227 655 237

24 Braedyn Peregoy Spring Grove 231 215 208 654 231

25 Blake Butler York School of Tech 171 249 232 652 249

26 Harley Sauerbaum Eastern York 223 200 225 648 225

27 Sam McMahan Shikellamy 215 241 192 648 241

28 Landon Rutledge Neshaminy 185 247 213 645 247

29 Logan Good Warwick 194 214 236 644 236

30 Avery Karge Shikellamy 267 203 170 640 267

31 Westin Kuhns Midd-West 210 215 215 640 215

32 Wyatt Klose Elizabethtown 209 233 197 639 233

33 Aaron Bender Wilson 241 210 187 638 241

34 Brady Myers Spring Grove 203 187 247 637 247

35 Logan Dreibelbis Governor Mifflin 204 245 183 632 245

36 EJ Kondard Father Judge 223 192 215 630 223

37 Parker Hershey Warwick 206 199 225 630 225

38 Blake Garman Hempfield* 212 183 234 629 234

39 Bradyn Nissley Eastern York 202 265 162 629 265

40 Colin Taggart Neshaminy 191 222 214 627 222

41 Aiden Hattendorf Wilson 203 212 211 626 212

42 Wyatt Beaver Mifflinburg 202 194 230 626 230

43 Jeremiah Evans Elizabethtown 192 238 194 624 238

44 Nick Platchek Spring-Ford 166 220 232 618 232

45 Noah Servis William Tennent 190 232 196 618 232

46 John Michael Beaudet Middletown 216 193 206 615 216

47 Mike Berg Donegal 215 194 206 615 215

48 Declan Bromirski Spring-Ford 204 226 182 612 226

49 Jayden Breidenstein Governor Mifflin 182 205 225 612 225

50 Heath DiNunzio Northern Lebanon 216 246 148 610 246



Rank Name School Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Total
High 

Game
51 Adam Shank Hempfield* 248 192 169 609 248

52 Santino Borrelli Governor Mifflin 247 190 172 609 247

53 Cory Leftwich William Tennent 177 171 258 606 258

54 Andrew Groller Daniel Boone 201 180 224 605 224

55 Logan Hoffman Warwick 171 235 199 605 235

56 Jayden Minnich Northern Lebanon 230 180 194 604 230

57 Xander Dietrich Mifflinburg 192 174 238 604 238

58 Dallas Blair Mechanicsburg* 195 170 238 603 238

59 Bryan Ray Selinsgrove 210 198 194 602 210

60 Cody Fackler Northern Lebanon 208 209 179 596 209

61 Nick Gehman Donegal 212 204 177 593 212

62 Ben Blaskopf Conwell-Egan 199 192 201 592 201

63 Parker Risser Mechanicsburg* 231 189 170 590 231

64 Brian Barclay Pennsbury 168 226 195 589 226

65 James Troxell Selinsgrove 209 182 198 589 209

66 Ben Arkans Quakertown 186 214 188 588 214

67 Jacob Spayd Governor Mifflin 184 191 213 588 213

68 Tim Rice Neshaminy 198 179 210 587 210

69 Eli Pint Quakertown 194 213 179 586 213

70 Titan Yashinski Warwick 187 183 215 585 215

71 Garrett Phillips Conwell-Egan 168 224 192 584 224

72 Scotty Fine Daniel Boone 219 204 161 584 219

73 Liam Smith Pennridge* 156 202 223 581 223

74 Nate Anderson Father Judge 193 199 188 580 199

75 Matt Serrano Daniel Boone 147 203 228 578 228

76 Gabe D'Arca Mechanicsburg* 188 199 190 577 199

77 Josh Reagan Spring-Ford 175 223 179 577 223

78 Zack Fetchko  Hazleton 181 206 189 576 206

79 Brayden Medeiros Quakertown 181 215 177 573 215

80 Cody Null York School of Tech 195 241 137 573 241

81 Rowan Bacci Donegal 201 203 168 572 203

82 Chase Hanson Spring-Ford 202 168 201 571 202

83 Riley Demsko Wilson 221 185 162 568 221

84 Jayson Gale Neshaminy 179 192 195 566 195

85 Joe Vazquez Exeter 171 202 193 566 202

86 Gavin Ferry Pennsbury 181 204 180 565 204

87 Owen Houser Hazleton 199 214 149 562 214

88 Declan Hamblen Daniel Boone 160 208 193 561 208

89 Caden Stauffer Midd-West 195 179 183 557 195

90 Reese Markowski William Tennent 150 223 181 554 223

91 John Uphouse York School of Tech 207 147 199 553 207

92 Gavin Mahoney Pennridge* 223 185 138 546 223

93 Tyler Eckert Warwick 146 177 220 543 220

94 Madison Herrold Midd-West 193 158 191 542 193

95 Miller Kase Daniel Boone 153 233 156 542 233

96 Nolan Dombroski Donegal 134 221 186 541 221

97 Daniel Williams Quakertown 166 173 201 540 201

98 Carter Zeiters Middletown 182 167 186 535 186

99 Mason Abel Pennridge* 178 198 159 535 198

100 Ethen Yanac  Hazleton 145 267 122 534 267



Rank Name School Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Total
High 

Game
101 Mason Basile Exeter 160 172 202 534 202

102 Mateo Zettlemoyer Mifflinburg 183 184 164 531 184

103 Nathan Moore Hempfield* 188 179 163 530 188

104 Gary Leonard Jr. Middletown 204 135 189 528 204

105 Matthew Capinski Pottsgrove 194 170 160 524 194

106 Chris Gray Quakertown 176 201 145 522 201

107 Dylan Toner Pottsgrove 192 168 158 518 192

108 John Richards Exeter 152 195 165 512 195

109 Cody Petroski Pennridge* 156 163 171 490 171

110 David Kim Conwell-Egan JV 175 161 140 476 175

111 Matthew Mongold Mechanicsburg* 139 159 173 471 173

112 TJ Hicks Conwell-Egan JV 144 174 153 471 174

113 Jameson Rousset Pennridge* 145 145 179 469 179

114 London Meeker Pottsgrove 160 166 143 469 166

115 Sebastian Lauver Mifflinburg 168 175 125 468 175

116 Hunter Arnold Mifflinburg 166 171 111 448 171

117 Brady Colon Conwell-Egan JV 177 129 138 444 177

118 Joey Gentner William Tennent 166 139 136 441 166

119 Logan Mitchell Wilson 216 198 0 414 216

120 Lucas Willauer Exeter 0 192 215 407 215

121 Levi Vanhoose Neshaminy 202 190 0 392 202

122 Luke Shank Hempfield* 0 178 214 392 214

123 Aaden Roush Elizabethtown 243 148 0 391 243

124 Julian Nicol Pennsbury 0 176 202 378 202

125 Nick Bittinger Father Judge 186 188 0 374 188

126 Tucker Cook Conwell-Egan 0 225 142 367 225

127 Dylan Sembrot Conwell-Egan JV 97 170 99 366 170

128 Dylan Fetterman Shikellamy 202 157 0 359 202

129 Hayden Ong Spring-Ford 0 188 167 355 188

130 Micah Henning Spring Grove 0 167 184 351 184

131 Ryan Schenkel Father Judge 164 0 187 351 187

132 Rowen Kuhns Midd-West 0 156 194 350 194

133 Mike Barnes Father Judge 0 181 160 341 181

134 Coltyn Bickel Midd-West 175 136 0 311 175

135 Blake Eisenhower Pottsgrove 141 165 0 306 165

136 Dominick Marino Pottsgrove 162 0 140 302 162

137 John Lefever Pottsgrove 0 118 171 289 171

138 Xavvr Romero Selinsgrove 131 0 155 286 155

139 Braydn Bidelman Eastern York 153 130 0 283 153

140 Carson Hill Midd-West 144 0 138 282 144

141 Connor Pannebecker Elizabethtown 0 0 198 198 198

142 Christian Hattendorf Wilson 0 0 194 194 194

143 Brayson Ulrich Shikellamy 0 0 183 183 183

144 Luke Phinn Conwell-Egan 180 0 0 180 180

145 Thomas Pinoski Pennsbury 177 0 0 177 177

146 Anthony Krajewski Neshaminy 0 0 174 174 174

147 Brett Reidinger Elizabethtown 161 0 0 161 161

148 Connor Bowman Spring-Ford 148 0 0 148 148

149 Reed Wendler Exeter 147 0 0 147 147

150 Conner Gracey York School of Tech 137 0 0 137 137



Rank Name School Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Total
High 

Game
151 Martin Lemon Conwell-Egan JV 0 0 137 137 137

152 Wilken Bankowski Eastern York 0 0 136 136 136

153 William Cragle Selinsgrove 0 129 0 129 129

154 Jameson Shanabrough Spring Grove 128 0 0 128 128

155 Ethan Marriott Conwell-Egan JV 0 111 0 111 111

156 Mike O'Brian Conwell-Egan JV 103 0 0 103 103


